Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07/22	7/0044	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/12/19/19/19	2/2011	United States Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>		;T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10362	29434	Occuments or the new address of the
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	ocuments or the new address(es) below. Iress of receiving party(ies)
EVERSITAS	Name: NAVY, SECR	ETARY OF THE UNITED STATES
LVENSITAS	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	OFFICE OF NAVAL RE	SEARCH
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Execution Date(s) 10/01/2010		JOE TO STREET
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON	
Joint Research Agreement	State:va	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip:_22203-1995
Other		
A Application on actual and a		address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	iled together with a new application. Received 87 6,126,827 JUL 22 2011 5th F
		Received
		6,126,827 P JUL 2 2 2011
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes 💢 N	- 41 F/Oo o/
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		f applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	approactions and paterits
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH		
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed	
		(government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Inform	nation
State:_vaZip:_22203-1995		·
Phone Number: <u>703-696-4008</u>	D	
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	Deposit Accou	
Email Address: <u>CAROL.PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL</u>	Authorized U	ser Name
9. Signature: Qualify	aber	. 07/12/2011
Signature		Date
CAROL PETROSKY		number of pages including cover t, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	3.100	,,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)	
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Information Containers	
OUR HEIMIORT MOINUMENT		
2. INVENTORYS)		
Paul Erich Keel		
SERIAL NO. 61262827	4. FILING DATE NOV-19-2009	
CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Eversitas LLC	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-08-C-0206	
. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inver	ntion" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 DEC 2007	
	(identify clause by title and date)	
	Included in Contract/Court No. NOO014-08-C-0206	ith the
epartment of the Navy.		
-		*
his document is confirmatory of the paid-up l	icense granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invent	ion,
paten,	and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced cl	ause.
he government is hereby granted an injeyo	cable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified pater	
oplication.	the state of the s	at
pplication.	pares posses to include coince of the angle-leadinger bates	at
pplication.	pares point to impost the indice course is the appropriate pares	at
pplication.	pares posses as successional pares	at .
pplication.	pares point to impost the indice express in the appropriate pares	at .
pination.		at
igned this 1 day of C		at .
igned this 1 day of C		at .
igned this 1 day of C		at
igned this 1 day of C		at.
igned this 1 day of C		st
igned this 1 day of C	October 20 10	
igned this 1 day of C	October ₂₀ 10 Paul Keel	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By:	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed)	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed) Manager	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed) Manager Title of CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed) Manager Title of contractor/grantee official. Eversitas LLC	
igned this 1 day of C	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed) Manager Title of contractor/grantee official. Eversitas LLC 872 Mass Ave 1004	
дриканоп.	Paul Keel CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE NAME (Typed or printed) Manager Title of contractor/grantee official. Eversitas LLC	

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

RECORDED: 07/22/2011

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0358